
Männer
 Geräte: Hammer 7.26kg - Gewicht 12.50kg - Stein 15 .00kg

Mannschaft
  1. TSG Mutterstadt 1               77.31 P.
       0 Zachrau, Dominique   1981 105.7  (35.50-13 .82- 7.72)  1749 P. (16.54)
       0 Zachrau, Gerhard     1949  90.1  (37.69-15 .62- 6.78)  1777 P. (19.72)
       0 Steinfurth, Klaus    1951  88.6  (28.55-12 .64- 7.90)  1609 P. (18.16)
       0 Pauly, Franz         1964  79.4  (42.58-16 .04- 6.15)  1818 P. (22.89)
  2. KSV Fürth                       76.86 P.
       0 Hartmann, Manuel     1986  89.0  (30.43-13 .38- 6.24)  1530 P. (17.19)
       0 Hübner, Florian      1983  84.6  (31.40-13 .93- 7.09)  1637 P. (19.34)
       0 Bitsch, Sascha       1986  79.7  (17.81-13 .37- 7.25)  1416 P. (17.76)
       0 Gehron, Andreas      1984  69.1  (32.44-13 .28- 6.28)  1560 P. (22.57)
  3. TSG Mutterstadt 2               53.31 P.
       0 Gundermann, Norbert  1956 118.0  (32.34-13 .90- 6.41)  1595 P. (15.04)
       0 May, Eckhard         1967  95.2  (25.90-12 .05- 7.66)  1524 P. (16.00)
       0 Tauscher, Christian  1950  92.8  (19.75-10 .73- 6.35)  1266 P. (13.64)
       0 Stahl, Hansjürgen    1949  86.9  ( 9.92- 5 .92- 4.31)   750 P. (8.63)
  4. TV Edenkoben                    50.95 P.
       0 Pleyer, Diethmar     1942  79.3  (16.08- 6 .23- 3.30)   775 P. (9.77)
       0 Schonert, Hans-Peter 1959  75.5  (30.65-12 .38- 6.67)  1528 P. (20.23)
       0 Münch, Stefan        1970  72.3  (33.05-12 .95- 5.78)  1515 P. (20.95)

Relativwertung
 1.     0 Pauly, Franz         1964  79.4 TSG Mutte rstadt  22.89 P. < 1818 P.(42.58-16.04- 6.15)>
 2.     0 Gehron, Andreas      1984  69.1 KSV Fürth         22.57 P. < 1560 P.(32.44-13.28- 6.28)>
 3.     0 Münch, Stefan        1970  72.3 TV Edenko ben     20.95 P. < 1515 P.(33.05-12.95- 5.78)>
 4.     0 Schonert, Hans-Peter 1959  75.5 TV Edenko ben     20.23 P. < 1528 P.(30.65-12.38- 6.67)>
 5.     0 Zachrau, Gerhard     1949  90.1 TSG Mutte rstadt  19.72 P. < 1777 P.(37.69-15.62- 6.78)>
 6.     0 Hübner, Florian      1983  84.6 KSV Fürth         19.34 P. < 1637 P.(31.40-13.93- 7.09)>
 7.     0 Gabrys, Steffen      1975 117.4 TVG Trier         18.59 P. < 1971 P.(44.59-16.10- 7.58)>
 8.     0 Steinfurth, Klaus    1951  88.6 TSG Mutte rstadt  18.16 P. < 1609 P.(28.55-12.64- 7.90)>
 9.     0 Bitsch, Sascha       1986  79.7 KSV Fürth         17.76 P. < 1416 P.(17.81-13.37- 7.25)>
10.     0 Hartmann, Manuel     1986  89.0 KSV Fürth         17.19 P. < 1530 P.(30.43-13.38- 6.24)>
11.     0 Zachrau, Dominique   1981 105.7 TSG Mutte rstadt  16.54 P. < 1749 P.(35.50-13.82- 7.72)>
12.     0 May, Eckhard         1967  95.2 TSG Mutte rstadt  16.00 P. < 1524 P.(25.90-12.05- 7.66)>
13.     0 Gundermann, Norbert  1956 118.0 TSG Mutte rstadt  15.04 P. < 1595 P.(32.34-13.90- 6.41)>
14.     0 Tauscher, Christian  1950  92.8 TSG Mutte rstadt  13.64 P. < 1266 P.(19.75-10.73- 6.35)>
15.     0 Giehl, Udo           1959 103.7 TSG Mutte rstadt  11.63 P. < 1207 P.(38.58-15.14-     )>
16.     0 Pleyer, Diethmar     1942  79.3 TV Edenko ben     9.77 P. <  775 P.(16.08- 6.23- 3.30)>
17.     0 Stahl, Hansjürgen    1949  86.9 TSG Mutte rstadt  8.63 P. <  750 P.( 9.92- 5.92- 4.31)>

Frauen
 Geräte: Hammer 4.00kg - Gewicht 5.00kg - Stein 5.0 0kg

Mannschaft
  1. TSG Mutterstadt                 8401 P.
       0 Telge, Kristina      1970  75.8  (42.37-21 .53-11.00)  2439 P. (32.17)
       0 Fehr, Julia          1994  75.7  (48.18-21 .30- 7.94)  2265 P. (29.92)
       0 Heene, Jasmin        1994  68.0  (35.98-17 .54- 7.07)  1852 P. (27.23)
       0 Heene, Melissa       1990  60.8  (39.12-17 .08- 6.62)  1845 P. (30.34)
  2. TV Edenkoben                    3848 P.
       0 Wagner, Sigrid       1955  85.0  (16.46- 9 .00- 5.68)  1090 P. (12.82)
       0 Nold, Jana           1993  68.4  (22.40-11 .75- 6.53)  1364 P. (19.94)
       0 Hauck, Liselle       1993  53.0  (20.45-12 .30- 7.00)  1394 P. (26.30)

Nach Gewichtsklassen
- 58.0 kg
 1. Hauck, Liselle        1394P. 20.45m ( 1.) 12.30 m ( 1.)  7.00m ( 1.)
    TV Edenkoben-0-1993-53.0 

- 68.0 kg
 1. Günther, Leonie       2190P. 42.60m ( 1.) 21.50 m ( 1.)  7.99m ( 1.)
    TSG Mutterstadt-0-1994-64.7 
 2. Heene, Jasmin         1852P. 35.98m ( 3.) 17.54 m ( 2.)  7.07m ( 2.)
    TSG Mutterstadt-0-1994-68.0 
 3. Heene, Melissa        1845P. 39.12m ( 2.) 17.08 m ( 3.)  6.62m ( 3.)
    TSG Mutterstadt-0-1990-60.8 

- 78.0 kg
 1. Telge, Kristina       2439P. 42.37m ( 2.) 21.53 m ( 1.) 11.00m ( 1.)
    TSG Mutterstadt-0-1970-75.8 
 2. Fehr, Julia           2265P. 48.18m ( 1.) 21.30 m ( 2.)  7.94m ( 2.)
    TSG Mutterstadt-0-1994-75.7 
 3. Nold, Jana            1364P. 22.40m ( 3.) 11.75 m ( 3.)  6.53m ( 3.)
    TV Edenkoben-0-1993-68.4 
 4. Böhm, Gertrud          916P. 15.32m ( 4.)  8.08 m ( 4.)  4.25m ( 4.)
    TSG Mutterstadt-0-1949-71.8 

+ 78.0 kg
 1. Wagner, Sigrid        1090P. 16.46m ( 1.)  9.00 m ( 1.)  5.68m ( 1.)
    TV Edenkoben-0-1955-85.0 
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